

### Bid Tabulation Form

Project Identification Number: EXO.21.001  
 Project Name: USOPCTC Renovation Project  
 Contract Identification Number: EXO.21.001.100  
 Contract Name: Dormitory Renovation General Trades Contract (G)

Bids Opened and Read By: Matthew Lynch  
 Bids Recorded and Tabulated By: Kasey Donahue  
 Bid Opening Date: 12-October-2021  
 Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM

Contractor	Bid Item	Bid Amount	Addendum Acknowledgement	OEPC - 3	Bid Bond
<b>Bast Hatfield Construction, LLC</b> 1399 Crescent Vischer Ferry Road Suite 2 Clifton Park, NY 12065	All Work Except Allowance(s) and Add Alternates	\$2,284,000.00			
	Allowance - Field Order	\$200,000.00			
	<b>Base Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$2,484,000.00</b>			
	Alt. No. 1: Additional ADA Operators	\$20,000.00	✓	✓	✓
<b>Bette Cring Construction Group</b> 18438 US Route 11 Watertown, NY 13601	All Work Except Allowance(s) and Add Alternates	\$2,113,000.00			
	Allowance - Field Order	\$200,000.00			
	<b>Base Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$2,313,000.00</b>			
	Alt. No. 1: Additional ADA Operators	\$30,000.00	✓	✓	✓
<b>Sano-Rubin Construction Services</b> 624 Delaware Avenue Albany, NY 12209	All Work Except Allowance(s) and Add Alternates	\$2,565,000.00			
	Allowance - Field Order	\$200,000.00			
	<b>Base Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$2,765,000.00</b>			
	Alt. No. 1: Additional ADA Operators	\$28,195.00	✓	✓	✓
<b>Northland Associates, Inc</b> 4701 Buckley Road Liverpool, NY 13088	All Work Except Allowance(s) and Add Alternates	\$2,185,000.00			
	Allowance - Field Order	\$200,000.00			
	<b>Base Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$2,385,000.00</b>			
	Alt. No. 1: Additional ADA Operators	\$20,000.00	✓	✓	✓

### Bid Tabulation Form

Project Identification Number: EXO.21.001  
 Project Name: USOPCTC Renovation Project  
 Contract Identification Number: EXO.21.001.101  
 Contract Name: Dormitory Renovation Plumbing Contract (P)

Bids Opened and Read By: Matthew Lynch  
 Bids Recorded and Tabulated By: Kasey Donahue  
 Bid Opening Date: 12-October-2021  
 Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM

Contractor	Bid Item	Bid Amount	Addendum Acknowledgement	OEPC - 3	Bid Bond
<b>L.H, LaPlante Company Inc</b> 52 Main Mill Street Plattsburgh, NY 12901	All Work Except Allowance(s) and Add Alternates	\$17,900.00	✓	✓	✓
	Allowance - Field Order	\$2,000.00			
	<b>Base Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$19,900.00</b>			

**Bid Tabulation Form**

Project Identification Number: EXO.21.001  
 Project Name: USOPCTC Renovation Project  
 Contract Identification Number: EXO.21.001.102  
 Contract Name: Dormitory Renovation Plumbing HVAC Contract (H)

Bids Opened and Read By: Matthew Lynch  
 Bids Recorded and Tabulated By: Kasey Donahue  
 Bid Opening Date: 12-October-2021  
 Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM

Contractor	Bid Item	Bid Amount	Addendum Acknowledgement	OEPC - 3	Bid Bond
<b>L.H, LaPlante Company Inc</b> 52 Main Mill Street Plattsburgh, NY 12901	All Work Except Allowance(s) and Add Alternates	\$416,000.00	✓	✓	✓
	Allowance - Field Order	\$40,000.00			
	<b>Base Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$456,000.00</b>			

### Bid Tabulation Form

Project Identification Number: EXO.21.001  
 Project Name: USOPCTC Renovation Project  
 Contract Identification Number: EXO.21.001.103  
 Contract Name: Dormitory Renovation Electrical Contract (E)

Bids Opened and Read By: Matthew Lynch  
 Bids Recorded and Tabulated By: Kasey Donahue  
 Bid Opening Date: 12-October-2021  
 Bid Opening Time: 2:00 PM

Contractor	Bid Item	Bid Amount	Addendum Acknowledgement	OEPC - 3	Bid Bond
<b>Watson Electric</b> 431 Douglas Road Norwood, NY 13668	All Work Except Allowance(s) and Add Alternates	\$65,219.00			
	Allowance - Field Order	\$5,000.00			
	<b>Base Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$70,219.00</b>			
	Alt. No. 1: Additional ADA Operators	\$6,733.00	✓	✓	✓
<b>Harold R. Clune, Inc.</b> 30 Prospect Street Ballston Spa, NY 12020	All Work Except Allowance(s) and Add Alternates	\$93,800.00			
	Allowance - Field Order	\$5,000.00			
	<b>Base Bid Amount</b>	<b>\$98,800.00</b>			
	Alt. No. 1: Additional ADA Operators	\$32,000.00	✓	✓	✓